PRSI e e S RS S S

e A

coby. - |

15th Sovenber,1907

Dear Sir,

Fith referenve io By letter of the 13th iustang

siting your Wood Sehooner AOHERE®, I bez io a vieaint yon

that the Joamittee of 4hin Sonriaty have had the aase he Pore

ther ot srnpin mreting Lo~lay together with 8 report received

from thn onlety®a Survevers st

Primouth of survey Bald on
vereel &4 Paw, from whisn it

SNrenrs that the saulkiag

hin hoen tested se fup en presticeble "hile the vossel wae

. 3 oty
- Sl B 4’.

The Burveyors report that the saulking o the ro

3 i & i ]
ved ends and of sevaprl el 18 rather aigok, and they
Are of opinion thast the bottom remiires to he anuiked

partionisrly in view O the iast that the vemes: in

reported to have srrived et Par in a leahy WwRaditiorn and
thet same mteg vore reosulkad,

it 1s recomcended that, in order to entiile the

vescel to retain her class, il @ZWM
W sote f7, Tha thas

™ MY Register

Foundation
W63 - 013,

b0 the load water line, befg



oY ron Par, or, that the vasael
5 L ]
be placed on 2 gridiren and the aaulking of the bo!tom be
tented by & Purveyor to this Soslety at Bristol.

In the orirounatances, 1 have to request that vou

¥ill he 80 good 58 to make definite srranzesenta for this

recomasndation to be complied with, and I am mainm%m
the Soslety's Surveyor to give the osse his sttention on
the vesaelts arrival at ﬁria%éi.

X sm, Dear Bir,

Yours faithfully,

Ssoraiary.
Hseter & Owner Sohr.™ AGHNS®, : Lé"

BRIBSTO L.
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